

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.34986 and 37441 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	16.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.34986 of 2025</u> Parties through their counsel. Learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL, for the respondents, submits that a letter dated 12.09.2025 was issued by respondent No.2 to the petitioner calling upon it to pay the outstanding due amount of Rs.1,18,13,46,432/-. He further submits that till date the petitioner has not paid the said amount and, despite the same, no action has been initiated by respondent No.2. He, therefore, prays that the appearance of respondent No.2 may be ordered. In view of the aforesaid submission, respondent No.2 is directed to appear before this Court on 22.12.2025 and explain the reasons for not initiating any action pursuant to the letter dated 12.09.2025. Learned Standing Counsel for TGSPDCL submits that he will communicate this order to respondent No.2. <u>W.P.Nos.34986 and 37441 of 2025</u> List on 22.12.2025. NBK, J myk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--